A Guide to

Albecria

ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS AMND
MNORTHERM DEVELOPMEMNT

Aboriginal Organizations

INn Alberta

March 2003




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVEL OPMENT

TheHonourable Pear| Calahasen

Minister of Aborigina Affairs and Northern Development

Ms. Paddy Meade
Deputy Minister

Mr. Ken Boutillier
Assistant Deputy Minister
Aboriginal Initiatives

Mr. Neil Reddekopp
Executive Director
Aboriginal Land and Legal Issues

Mr. John McDonough
Executive Director
Strategic Services

Mr. Tom Baldwin
Executive Director
Northern Alberta Development Council

frect listing o _

Strategic Services

Alberta Aboriginal Affairsand Northern Devel opment

13" Floor, Commerce Place
10155 - 102 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8

Telephone:
Fax:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mall:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone;

Fax:

Website:

(780) 427-2180
(780) 427-1321

(780) 415-0900
(780) 415-9548
paddy.meade@gov.ab.ca

(780) 422-5925
(780) 427-4019
ken.boutillier@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-6091
(780) 427-0401
neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9448
(780) 427-4019

john.mcdonough@gov.ab.ca

(780) 624-6277
(780) 624-6184
tom.baldwin@qgov.ab.ca

(780) 427-1522
(780) 427-4019
www.aand.gov.ab.ca




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ARTSAND CRAFTS ....oooovvvvoveeeeeeemsessssssssasssssssssssssssssseeeesesssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssesseeeeee 1
B. BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.........cceiiiesmeesseereeeseeosessseeeeesessssseesssssssssssseennnene 2
C. COMMUNICATIONS w..ceeeeeeeeeeveeevssvevsssesssssssssssssssssssssss s sessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 5
D. EDUCATION ... eeeeeeeeeeeesessseseeessssssssssssssssssssssss s seeessssssssssssssseessssssssssssssssssssssss 6
B EMPLOYMENT....oooooummmmmmtmmisssssssssssssesseeeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 9
F. FRIENDSHIP CENTRES......cooouuuuuuuuuuuusmususssnseeeeeseeeessssssssssesssssssssss sessssssssssssssssssssssssssssss ovssssssssons 11
G. HOUSING......oovovvvvvssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssss s ossssssssssssssssssssssssssssss seeesseseseseeeessseeseeeeeseees s 14
H. INDIAN BANDS/FIRST NATIONS....oooooooovvvvvvvevveeeeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssessseseeesssssssssssssssssssssssnens 15
|, COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS .....ooovvvvvvvvvevvsvvvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnn 19
J. REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS........ccoooreitiiessssssssssssssssssseeeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeesses 20
K. SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES......ioooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssessesesesesssssssssssssssesessennsss 22
L. WOMEN'S GROUPS .......iooeeenesnseeeeeeeeeeeessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 25
M. TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS..........cooommreemmsissssssssssssseseseeseesesessssssssssssessssssssssssseons 26
N, MISCELLANEQUS........omimeeensrereeeesssveoseeeeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssmesssssssssssssssssssnns 28

INAME INDEX ...ttt f e £ £ R R e e S E b e R e R e e e A b b e b et ese et bebe et ae b 31

ORGANIZATIONAL INDEX ..ottt bbb bbb bbb bbb A



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1

2)

3

4)

5)

6)

ARTSAND CRAFTS

EDMONTON METISCULTURAL
DANCE SOCIETY

10104 — 121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K4

OLDMAN RIVER CULTURAL CENTRE
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOE 0BO

PEIGAN CRAFT LTD.
P.O. Box 100

Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

TSUU T'INA NATION CULTURAL MUSEUM
P.O. Box 135

3700 Anderson Road SW

Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4

TWO FEATHERS GALLERY
Box 5457

153 MacL eod Trail

High River, Alberta T1V 1M6

WHITE BUFFALO DANCERSAND
DRUMMERSSOCIETY

Box 291, 11215 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2L5

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

A/Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Georgina Donad

(780) 451-1072

(780) 451-1137
emcds@telusplanet.net
www.metisdance.com

Reggie Crowshoe

(403) 965-3939

(403) 965-2289
oldmancc@tel usplanet.net

Velma Day Chief

(403) 965-3755

(403) 965-3790

peigancr @tel usplanet.net

Jeanette Starlight
(403) 238-2677

(403) 238-0873

Judy Barstad

(403) 652-1024

(403) 652-1026
rbarstad@rbarstad.com
www.rbarstad.com

Christine Frederick
(780) 474-8092
(780) 455-5922
whuffal o@edmc.net

www.edme.net\wbuffalo




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

)

2)

3

4)

5)

6)

8)

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Bank of Montreal

Tsuu T'ina Nation Branch
9911 Chula Blvd. SW

Tsuu T'ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
2" Floor, 10102 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W5

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Royal Bank of Canada
9592 Oakland Road SW
Calgary, Alberta T4V 4C1

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Royal Bank of Canada

301, 10117 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W8

ABORIGINAL BUSINESSCANADA
Industry Canada

725 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J4C3

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS SERVICE NETWORK
TheBusinessLink

Business Service Centre

#100, 10237 — 104 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J1B1

ABORIGINAL HUMAN RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS
Human Resources Development Canada
Suite 1440 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J4C1

ABORIGINAL MALL INC.
201, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J3M1

Manager
(AlbertalNWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

National Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

National Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Market Manager
(AlbertalNWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

A/Regional
Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Clayton Norris
(403) 503-7233
(403) 503-7235
clayton.norris@bmo.com

Ronald T. Scrimshaw
(780) 429-5810

(780) 426-7320
ron.scrimshaw@cibc.com

Keith MacDonald

(403) 292-3764

(403) 292-1703
keith.macdonald@royalbank.com

Doug Bourque
(780) 414-3165
(780) 448-6393

doug.bourque@royalbank.com

Barry lrwin

(780) 495-2954

(780) 495-4172
irwin.barry@ic.gc.ca
www.abc-eac.ic.gc.ca

Shannon Armitage

(780) 422-1260

(780) 422-0055
armitage.shannon@cbsc.ic.gc.ca

www.cbsc.org/alberta

Ralph Bellstedt
(780) 495-5653
(780) 495-4250

ralph.bellstedt@hrdc-drhc.gc.ca

Dan Martel

(780) 442-6255

(780) 414-1007
info@aboriginalmall.com
www.aboriginalmall.com




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

ABORIGINAL OPPORTUNITY COMMITTEE

Calgary Chamber of Commerce
517 Centre St. South
Calgary, Alberta T2G 2C4

ALBERTA INDIAN INVESTMENT

CORPORATION
P.O. Box 180

Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

APEETOGOSAN (METIS) DEVELOPMENT INC.

Suite 302, 12308 — 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

CANADIAN COUNCIL FOR ABORIGINAL BUSINESS

204A St. George Street
Main Floor, Coach House
Toronto, Ontario M5R 2N5

CESO ABORIGINAL SERVICES
1724 Merrill Lynch Tower
10025-102A Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J2Z2

COUNCIL FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
NATIVE DEVELOPMENT OFFICERS
200, 10404 — 66 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T6H 5R6

INDIAN BUSINESS CORPORATION
Unit 56, 2333 — 18 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 8T6

METISSETTLEMENTSSTRATEGIC
TRAINING INITIATIVES SOCIETY
3 Floor, Mayfield Business Centre
10525 - 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail

General Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President & CEO:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Office Manager:
Telephone:

Toll -free:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Sheri Hofstetter

(403) 750-0400
(403) 266-3413

shofstetter@cal garychamber.com

Don Morin

(780) 470-3600

(780) 470-3605
iic@

www.aiicbusiness.org

George Vass

(780) 452-7951
1-800-252-7963

(780) 454-5997
office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
www.apeetogosan.ab.ca

Jocelyne Soulodre
(416) 961-8663
(416) 961-3995
info@ccab.com

www.ccab.com

Debra Racicot

(780) 421-4740
1-800-763-6372

(780) 429-3186
Alberta@ceso-saco.com

WWW.CESO-Sac0.com

Ross Mayer

(780) 990-0303
(780) 429-7487
cando@edo.ca

www.edo.ca

John Tarsitano
(403) 291-5151
(403) 291-0953

Tom Ghostkeeper

(780) 822-4096
(780) 822-4099

tghostkeeper @metis-settlements.org



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT CORPORATION

18012-107 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 2J5

SETTLEMENT SOONIYAW CORPORATION
3rd Floor, Mayfield Business Centre

10525 170 St
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

TREATY 7ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION
Suite 300, 6011 — 1A Street SW

Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

General Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Deloris Courtepatte

(780) 488-5656

(780) 488-5811
i@ .

www. settlementinvestcorp.com

Richard Blyan

(780) 822-4096

(780) 489-9558
rblyan@metis-settlements.org

April Stone

(403) 251-9242
(403) 251-9750
treaty7@t7edc.com
www.t7edc.com




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

C. COMMUNICATIONS

1) ABORIGINAL MULTI-MEDIA
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
15001 112 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2V6

a) Alberta Sweetgrass

b) Windspeaker

c) TheNative Per spective (CFWE)

2) ALBERTA NATIVE NEWS
Room 330
10115 - 101A Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2W2

3) NATIVE JOURNAL
P.O.Box 49039
Edmonton, Alberta T6E 6H4

Publisher:
Phone:
Fax:
Website:

Managing Editor:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Managing Editor:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Publisher:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:

Bert Crowfoot
(780) 455-2700
(780) 455-7639
WWW.ammsa.com

Debora Lockyer Steel
(780) 455-2945

(780) 455-7639
edsweet@ammsa.com

www.ammsa.com/sweetgrass

Debora Lockyer Steel
(780) 455-270

(780) 455-7639
edwind@ammsa.com

www.ammsa.com/windspeaker

Al Standerwick
(780) 447-2393
(780) 454-2820
cfwe@ammsa.com

Wwww.ammsa.com/cfwe

Dave Moser
(780) 421-7966

(780) 424-3951
nativenews@telus.net

Jon Belhumeur
(780) 448-9693
1-866-526-8691
(780) 448-9694
ion@nativej I



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1

2)

3

4)

5)

6)

8)

9

EDUCATION

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Continuing Education Department
Northern Alberta I nstitute of Technology
11762 - 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2R1

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Edmonton Public Schools
Centre for Education
OneKingsway

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4G9

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION CENTRE
Grant MacEwan College

City Centre Campus, 7-158 10700 104 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5J4S2

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
Room A -146

Mount Royal College

4825 Richard Road SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

ABORIGINAL LEADERSHIP AND
MANAGEMENT

The Banff Centre

Box 1020, Station 45

Banff, Alberta T1L 1H5

ABORIGINAL LIAISON SERVICES
Northern Alberta I nstitute of Technology
11762 — 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3H8

ABORGINAL SERVICESBRANCH
AlbertaLearning

Devonian Building, West Tower

2" Floor West, 11160 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5K OL2

ABORIGINAL UNIVERSITY & COLLEGE

ENTRANCE PROGRAM

Concordia University College of Alberta
10537 — 44 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T6A 1W1

AMISKWACIY ACADEMY
101 Airport Road

Edmonton, Alberta T5G OW6

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Supervisor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

Program
Administrator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

A/Program Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Steven Crocker
(780) 378-5035
(780) 471-8993
scrocker@nait.ab.ca

Donna L eask

(780) 429-8303

(780) 498-8757
donna.leask @epsh.ca

Lynda Ferguson
(780) 497-5382
(780) 497-5383

Cate Hanington
(403) 240-6285
(403) 240-7207

chanington@mtroyal.ab.ca
www.mtroyal .ab.ca/aboriginaleducation

Marilyn Willox
(403) 762-6327
(403) 762-6422

| eadership@banffcentre.ca

www.banffcentre.com

Eva Stang

(780) 471-7613

(780) 471-7614

evas@nait.ab.ca

Morris Manyfingers
(780) 415-9300
(780) 415-9306

morris.manyfingers@gov.ab.ca

CorinaHollingworth
(780) 413-7829

(780) 466-9394
ucep@concordia.ab.ca

www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca

Phyllis Cardinal
(780) 424-1270

(780) 424-1284

http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

AWASISPROGRAM
Prince Charles School

12325127 St
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 029

BEN CALF ROBE

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM
NorQuest College

10215 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1L6

BEN CALF ROBE SCHOOL
1183364 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5SW 4J2

BLUE QUILLS FIRST NATIONS COLLEGE

P.O. Box 279
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

INDIGENOUSEDUCATION
Athabasca University

1 University Drive

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 3A3

INDIGENOUSLAW PROGRAM
Faculty of Law

University of Alberta

4th Floor, Law Centre

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H5

KAYAS CULTURAL COLLEGE
Box 360
Fox Lake, Alberta TOH 4R0

MASKWACHEESCULTURAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 360
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES
University of Lethbridge

4401 University Drive

Lethbridge, Alberta T1IK 3M4

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Coordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Liz Yule

(780) 455-5533
(780) 453-1525
lyule@epsh.ed.ab.ca

Bruce Boyce
(780) 427-5516
(780) 422-3802

bruce boyce@norquest.ab.ca

Sean M cGuinness
(780) 471-2360

(780) 471-3104
mcguiness@ecs.edmonton.ab.ca

http://bencalfrobe.tripod.com

LeonaMakokis

(780) 645-4455

(780) 645-5215
leonam@bluequills.ca
www.bluequills.ca

Tracey Lindberg
(780) 421-3287
indigenous@athabascau.ca

www.athabascau.ca/indigenous

Lisa Weber

(780) 492-7749

(780) 492-4924
lweber@law.ualberta.ca

Bryant Johns
(780) 659-3760
(780) 659-3925

kayas@Ilrren.ab.ca
http://kayas.Irren.ab.ca

Arrol Crier
(780) 585-3925
(780) 585-2080

pward@wtic.ab.ca

Alfred Young Man
(403) 329-2635
(403) 380-1855
lastukaca@ul eth.ca

http://home.uleth.ca/nas




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

NATIVE CENTRE

University of Calgary

Room 390Z, MacEwan Student Centre
Calgary, AlbertaT2N 1N4

NATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAM
Edmonton Catholic Schools

11624 - 81 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5B 252

NATIVE STUDENT CENTRE

Students Association of Mount Royal College

4825 Richard Road, SW
Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K 6

NATIVE STUDENT SERVICES
University of Alberta

2-400 Students’ Union Building
Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2J7

OLD SUN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 1250
Siksika, AlbertaT0J3WO

PORTAGE COLLEGE

Box 417

9531 94 Avenue

Lac LaBiche, Alberta TOA 2C0

SCHOOL OF NATIVE STUDIES
University of Alberta

5-182 Education North

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2G5

TREATY SIX EDUCATION
Suite 100, 17510-107 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1E9

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COLLEGE
3rd Hoor, Aeosa Center

17304 105 Avenue NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Shawna Cunningham
(403) 220-6034
(403) 220-6019
dobson@ucalgary.ca

www.ucalgary.ca/~nativecr

Louise Breland
(780) 477-2133
(780) 474-2885
brelandl @ecs.edmonton.ab.ca

www.aboriginallearningcentre.ecsd.net

Cory Cardinal

(403) 240-7795

(403) 240-8909
cardinalc@samrc.com

Lewis Cardina
(780) 492-5677
(780) 492-1674
; inal@
www.ualberta.ca\~native

Amelia Crowfoot-Clark
(403) 734-3862
(403) 734-5363

www.oldsuncollege.com

Bill Persley

(780) 623-5525

(780) 623-5665
bill.persley@portagec.ab.ca
Www.portagec.ab.ca

Frank Tough
(780) 492-2991
(780) 492-0527
natives@ual berta.ca
I . .

Adele Arcand

(780) 930-4200

(780) 483-4205

mail @treatysixeducation.org
www.treatysixeducation.org

Laverne Ashley
(780) 484-0303
(780) 481-7275
lavernea@ytced.ab.ca

www.ytced.ab.ca




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1

2)

3

4)

5)

6)

8)

9

EMPLOYMENT

ABORIGINAL COUNSELLING AND
EMPLOYMENT 2000 SOCIETY

39 Floor, 12308 111 Avenue

Edmonton, AB T5M 2N4

ABORIGINAL FUTURES CAREER
AND TRAINING CENTRE

6011 — 1A Street SW

Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL
APPRENTICESHIPPROJECT
Suite 202, 10470 — 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L.3

HELPING CIRCLE EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
Unit #5, 2611 — 37 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T1Y 5V7

INTERPROVINCIAL ASSOCIATION ON NATIVE
EMPLOYMENT INC. - ALBERTA CHAPTER

Box 46053, Petroleum Plaza Post Office

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2S3

LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER
AND EMPLOYMENT CENTRE

454 8" Avenue South

Lethbridge, AlbertaT1J4L4

NATIVE EMPLOYMENT INITIATIVES
Human Resource Services

Alberta Justice and Solicitor General

9833 109 St, 1st Floor Bowker Building
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2E8

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SOCIETY

Suite 202, 10470 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L.3

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT CENTRE
14021 Victoria Trail
Edmonton, Alberta T5Y 2B5

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Toll -free:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

Manager:
Phone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Gwenn Thiele
(780) 423-2237
(780) 482-2834

Lionel Crowshoe

(403) 253-5311

(403) 253-5741
info@aboriginalfutures.com

www.aboriginalfutures.com

Bruce Arcand

(780) 408-1840
1-866-408-1840

(780) 408-1844
contactus@shawbiz.ca
www.thinktrades.com

Diane Fehr

(403) 250-8902

(403) 250-2838
hcec@telusplanet.net

Steven Crocker
(780) 378-5035
(780) 471-8993

Vivian White Quills
(403) 320-8889
1-866-320-8889

(403) 320-8842
lacectr@tel usplanet.net

Sylvia Getschel
(780) 427-1153
(780) 422-1330
sylvia.getschel @gov.ab.ca

Clayton Kootenay

(780) 444-0911

(780) 444-3477
ckootenay @oteenow.com

WWW.oteenow.com

Lily Nowak

(780) 423-2340

(780) 421-4760
|nowak @oteenow.com



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF CANADA Abor. Recruitment
830 9700 Jasper Ave Advisor: Sydney McMillan
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G3 Telephone: (780) 495-6163
Fax: (780) 495-3145
E-mail: Sydney.memillan@psc-cfp.gc.ca
11) RED DEER ABORIGINAL Contact: Tammy Lambert
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES Telephone: (403) 358-7734
#105, 4711 51 Avenue Fax: (403) 358-7735
Red Deer, AlbertaT4N 6H8 E-mail: tlambert@metis.org

10



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1

2)

3

4)

5)

6)

8)

FRIENDSHIP CENTRES

ALBERTA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE ASSOCIATION

Suite 700, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J3M1

ATHABASCA NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
4919 - 53 Street

Athabasca, AlbertaT9S 1L1

BONNYVILLE CANADIAN
NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 5399

Bonnyville, Alberta TON 2G5

CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
11205 - 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

COLD LAKE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRESOCIETY

P.O. Box 1978

Cold Lake, AlbertaT9M 1P3

EDSON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
#13,50233" Avenue
Edson, Alberta T7E 1X7

GRANDE PRAIRIE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

10507 98 Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4L1

HIGH LEVEL NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1735

High Level, Alberta TOH 120

Provincial
Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Ray Chambers
(780) 423-3138
(780) 425-6277

www.al bertafriendshipcentres.ca

Penny Woronuik
(780) 675-3086

(780) 675-3063
anfcs@telusplanet.net

www.al bertafriendshi pcentres.calathabasc

Gary Duncan

(780) 826-3374

(780) 826-2540
bcnsced@incentre.net

www.al bertafriendshi pcentres.ca/bonnyvil

Donna Woodward
(780) 479-1999
(780) 479-0043
ckachur@shawbiz.ca

Agnes Gendron

(780) 594-7526

(780) 594-1599
ylr2@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshi pcentres.ca/grentr

Valerie Findlay
(780) 723-5494
(780) 723-4359
efc@yellowhead.com

Bonnie Bell

(780) 532-5722

(780) 539-5121
apfriend@tel usplanet.net

Doris Martel

(780) 926-3355

(780) 926-2038

hinfc@incentre.net
- .




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

11



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

12

HIGH PRAIRIE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1448

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

HINTON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
154 Athabasca Avenue
Hinton, Alberta T7V 2A4

LAC LA BICHE CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 2338

Lac LaBiche, Alberta TOA 2C0

LLOYDMINSTER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

Box 1364, 4602 - 49 Avenue
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan S9V 1K4

MANNAWANISNATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 1358

St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

NAPI FRIENDSHIP ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 657

Pincher Creek, Alberta TOK 1WO0

NISTAWOYOU ASSOCIATION
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

8310 Manning Ave

Fort McMurray, AlbertaT9H 1W1

RED DEER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP SOCIET Y
4945 49 Street

Red Deer, AlbertaT4N 1B1

ROCKY NATIVE

FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1927

4917 52 St

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B4

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

A/Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Lynn Bird

(780) 523-4511
(780) 523-3055
hpfnc@inetnorth.net

www.al bertafriendshipcentres.ca/hprarie

Y vonne Oshanyk

(780) 865-5189

(780) 865-1756
hintonfc@telusplanet.net

www.al bertafriendshipcentres.ca/hinton

Sylvia Quintal

(780) 623-3249

(780) 623-1846
|Ibenfc73@hotmail.com

www.albertafriendshipcentres.calllbiche

Lorraine Kam

(306) 825-6558

(306) 825-6565
lloydfc@telusplanet.net

www.al bertafriendshipcentres.ca/lloydmin

Theresa Jenkins-WhiskeyJack
(780) 645-4630

(780) 645-1980
mannatfc@mcsnet.ab.ca

www.al bertafriendshi pcentres.ca/stpaul

Carol Specht
(403) 627-4224

(403) 627-2564
okinapi @telusplanet.net
www.al bertafriendshi pcentres.ca/pincher

Trudy Tremblay
(780) 743-8555
(780) 791-4041
nistaf c@tel usplanet.net
i - f

Bridgette Jones
(403) 340-0020
(403) 342-1610
jbridge@telusplanet.net

Berv Martin

(403) 845-2788
(403) 845-3093
rnfc@ccinet.ab.ca

www.al bertafriendshipcentres.ca/rocky




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

SAGITAWA FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
10108-100 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R7

SIK-OOH-KOTOKI
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
1709 - 2nd Avenue S
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 2G8

SLAVE LAKE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
416 6 Ave NE

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A2

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Dixie Kohut

(780) 624-2443

(780) 624-2728
ide@i

www.al bertafriendshi pcentres.ca/peace

James Short

(403) 328-2414

(403) 327-0087
sikooh@telusplanet.net

www.al bertafriendshipcentres.call ethbrid

Lucille Cook

(780) 849-3039

(780) 849-2402
sinfc@telusplanet.net

www.albertafriendshi pcentres.ca/slavelak




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

13



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1

2)

3

4)

14

HOUSING

AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
16678 114 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5M 3R8

CANATIVE HOUSING CORPORATION
OF ALBERTA

8726 112 Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5B 0G6

METIS URBAN HOUSING CORPORATION
11922 121A St
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0A2

URBAN NATIVE HOUSING REGISTRY

Cottage E, 10107 134 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:

Telephone:
Fax:

Cec Jones
(780) 452-6651

(780) 452-1040

Herb Belcourt
(780) 471-2560
(780) 477-1460

Gordon Watson
(780) 452-6440
(780) 452-1076

Melanie Brule

(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

H.  INDIAN BANDSFIRST NATIONS

1) ALEXANDER FIRST NATION Chief: Victoria Arcand
P.O. Box 3419 Telephone: (780) 939-5887
Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3 Fax: (780) 939-6166

2 ALEXISFIRST NATION #133 Chief: Roderic Alexis
P.O.Box 7 Telephone: (780) 967-2225
Glenevis, Alberta TOE 0X0 Fax: (780) 967-5484

3) ATHABASCA CHIPEWYAN FIRST NATION Chief: Archie Cyprien
P.O. Box 366 Telephone: (780) 697-3730
Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0 Fax: (780) 697-3500

4) BEAVER FIRST NATION Chief: Barbara Wendt
P.O. Box 2700 Telephone: (780) 927-3544
High Level, Alberta TOH 120 Fax: (780) 927-4064

5) BEAVER LAKE CREE NATION Chief: Alphonse Lameman
P.O. Box 960 Telephone: (780) 623-4549
Lac LaBiche, Alberta TOA 2C0O Fax: (780) 623-4523

6) BIGSTONE CREE NATION Chief: Vacant
P.O. Box 960 Telephone: (780) 891-3836
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 0TO Fax: (780) 891-3942

7 BLOOD TRIBE Chief: Chris Shade
P.O. Box 60 Telephone: (403) 737-3753
Standoff, Alberta TOL 1YO Fax: (403) 737-2336

8) CHIPEWYAN PRAIRIE FIRST NATION Chief: Walter Janvier
General Delivery Telephone: (780) 559-2259
Chard, Alberta TOP 1GO Fax: (780) 559-2213

9 COLD LAKE FIRST NATIONS Chief: Joyce Metchewais
Box 1769 Telephone: (780) 594-7183
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P4 Fax: (780) 594-3577

10) DENE THA’ FIRST NATION Chief: Stephen Didzena
P.O. Box 120 Telephone: (780) 321-3775
Chateh, Alberta TOH 0SO Fax: (780) 321-3886

11) DRIFTPILE FIRST NATION Chief: Rose Laboucan
Box 30 Telephone: (780) 355-3868

Driftpile, Alberta TOG 0VO Fax: (780) 355-3650



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

16

DUNCAN’'S FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 148

Brownvale, Alberta TOH OLO

ENOCH CREE NATION #440
P.O.Box 29
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

ERMINESKIN TRIBE
P.O. Box 219
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

FORT McKAY FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 5360
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 3G4

FORT McMURRAY #468 FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 6130
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4W1

FROG LAKE FIRST NATION
Genera Delivery
Frog Lake, Alberta TOA 1IMO

HEART LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 447
Lac LaBiche, Alberta TOA 2CO

HORSE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 303
Hythe, Alberta TOH 2C0

KAPAWE'NO FIRST NATION

P.O.Box 10
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1CO

KEHEWIN CREE NATION
Box 220

Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1CO

LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION
P.O. Box 30
John D’ Or Prairie, Alberta TOH 3X0

LOON RIVER CREE NATION
P.O. Box 189
Red Earth, Alberta TOG 1X0

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

A/Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Donald Testawich
(780) 597-3777
(780) 597-3920

Lorne Morin
(780) 470-4505
(780) 470-3380

George Minde
(780) 585-3741
(780) 585-2550

Jim Boucher
(780) 828-4221
(780) 828-4393

Michael Cheecham
(780) 334-2293
(780) 334-2457

Raymond Quinney
(780) 943-3737
(780) 943-3966

Maurice Dale Monias
(780) 623-2130
(780) 623-3505

Dion Horseman
(780) 356-2248
(780) 356-3666

Frank T. Halcrow
(780) 751-3800
(780) 751-3864

Gordon John
(780) 826-3333
(780) 826-2355

Alec J. Sewepagaham
(780) 759-3912
(780) 759-3780

Jerry Noskey
(780) 649-3883
(780) 649-3873



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

)

34)

35)

LOUISBULL TRIBE
P.O. Box 130

Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1INO

LUBICON LAKE BAND
P.O. Box 6731
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1S5

MIKISEW CREE FIRST NATION
Allison Bay Indian Reserve #219
P.O. Box 90

Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1BO

MONTANA BAND
P.O. Box 70
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

O'CHIESE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 1570

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B2

PAUL FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 89
Duffield, Alberta TOE ONO

PITKANI NATION
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

SADDLE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Saddle Lake, Alberta TOA 3TO

SAMSON CREE NATION
P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1INO

SAWRIDGE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 326
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

SIKSIKA NATION
P.O. Box 1100

Siksika, Alberta T0J 3WO0

SMITH'S LANDING FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 1470

Fort Smith, Northwest Territories X0E OPO

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Simon Threefingers
(780) 585-3978
(780) 585-3799

Bernard A. Ominayak
(780) 629-3945
(780) 629-3939

Archie Waguan
(780) 697-3740
(780) 697-3826

Leo Cattleman
(780) 585-3744
(780) 585-3264

Darren Whitford
(403) 989-3943
(403) 989-3795

Francis Bull
(780) 892-2691
(780) 892-3402

Peter Strikes With A Gun
(403) 965-3940
(403) 965-2030

Eddy Makokis
(780) 726-3829
(780) 726-3788

Victor Buffalo

(780) 421-4926
1-800-661-2579
(780) 585-2700

Roland Twinn
(780) 849-4311
(780) 849-3446

Adrian Stimson Sr.
(403) 264-7250
(403) 734-5110

Jerry Paulette

(867) 872-4950
(867) 872-5154



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

STONEY (BEARSPAW) BAND
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1INO

STONEY (CHINIKI) BAND
P.O. Box 40

Morley, Alberta TOL 1INO

STONEY (WESLEY) BAND
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1INO

STURGEON LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 757
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

SUCKER CREEK FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 65
Enilda, Alberta TOG OWO

SUNCHILD FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 747
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1A5

SWAN RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 270
Kinuso, Alberta TOG 1K0

TALLCREE FIRST NATION #446
P.O. Box 100
Fort Vermilion, Alberta TOH 1NO

TSUU T'INA NATION
Suite 200, 9911 Chula Blvd
Tsuu T'inaNation, Alberta T2W 6H6

WHITEFISH (GOODFISH) LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 271

Goodfish Lake, Alberta TOA 1RO

WHITEFISH LAKE FIRST NATION
General Déelivery
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

WOODLAND CREE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Cadotte Lake, Alberta TOH ONO

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

A/Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Fax:

17

Darcy Dixon

(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Aaron Young
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Ernest Wesley
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Clyde Goodswimmer
(780) 524-3307
(780) 524-2711

Alvin Cardinal
(780) 523-4426
(780) 523-3111

Stanley Lagrelle
(403) 989-3740
(403) 989-2533

Gerald Davis
(780) 775-3536
(780) 775-3796

Frank Meneen
(780) 927-3727
(780) 927-4375

Sandford Big Plume
(403) 281-4455
(403) 251-6061

Tom Houle
(780) 636-7000
(780) 636-7006

Clifford Laboucan
(780) 767-3914
(780) 767-3814

Joe Whitehead Jr.
(780) 629-3803
1-800-465-8029
(780) 629-3898



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18

1

2)

3

4)

5)

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS

ASENIWUCHE WINEWAK NATION
P.O. Box 1808

Grande Cache, Alberta TOE QYO

CALLING LAKE ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
P.O. Box 254

Calling Lake, Alberta TOG OKO

PEERLESSLAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 9
Peerless Lake, Alberta TOG 2WO0

PELICAN HILLS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 388
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2K0

TROUT LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Box 90
Trout Lake, Alberta TOG 2NO

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chairman:

Telephone:

Fax:

President:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

President:

Telephone:

Fax:

President:

David MacPhee
(780) 827-5510
(780) 827-4788
eagnest@tel usplanet.n et

www.rockymountainpeople.com

Danny Cardinal

(780) 331-2224
(780) 331-3950

Terry Okemow
(780) 869-2331
(780) 869-2339

plca@telusplanet.net

Richard Wiebe
(780) 891-2495
(780) 891-3909

Elmer Guillion



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

)

REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS

METISNATION OF ALBERTA ASSOCIATION
#100, 11738 Kingsway Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0X5

: . id : i

Zone | Regional Council
» George A. Quintal, President

» Rick P. Boucher, Vice-President

Zone |11 Regional Council
» Ephram Bouvier, President

» Marlene Lanz, Vice-President

Zone V Regional Council
» Bev New, President

» Peter Campiou, Vice-President

Regional Offices

Zonel
P.O. Box 1350
Lac La Biche, AlbertaTOA 2CO

Zonell
P.O. Box 6497
Bonnyville, Alberta TON 2H1

Zonelll
1B - 3110 14 Ave NE
Calgary, AlbertaT2A 6J4

ZonelV
11724 — 95 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 1L9

ZoneV
P.O. Box 1787
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Zone VI

9621 90 Ave
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1G8

President:
Vice-President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Audrey Poitras
Trevor Gladue
(780) 455-2200
1-800-252- 7553
(780) 452-8946

gsupernault@metis.org

Zone |l Regional Council
»  Karen Collins, President

»  Homer Poitras, Vice-President

Zone |V Regional Council
» Jerry A. Letendre, President

» Cecil Bellrose, Vice-President

Zone VI Regional Council
»  SylviaV. Johnson, President
»  Louis Bellrose, Vice President

Telephone:
Toll -free:
Fax:

Telephone:
Fax:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:

Telephone:
Toll free:
Fax:

Telephone:
Toll -free:
Fax:

Telephone:
Toll -free:
Fax:

(780) 623-3039
1-800-638-5704
(780) 623-2733

(780) 826-7483
(780) 826-7603

(403) 569-8800
1-800-267-5844
(403) 569-8959

(780) 944-9288
1-888-588-4088
(780) 455-5546

(780) 849-4654
1-866-849- 4660
(780) 849-2890

(780) 624-4219
1-800-668-5319
(780) 624-3477

19



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

20



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

2)

3

4)

METISSETTLEMENTS GENERAL COUNCIL

Mayfield Business Centre
3rd Floor, 10525 170 &
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

SETTLEMENTS

BUFFALO LAKE
P.O. Box 20
Caslan, Alberta TOA ORO

EAST PRAIRIE
P.O. Box 1289
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO0

ELIZABETH
P.O. Box 420, Station Main
Cold Lake, AlbertaTO9M 1P1

FISHING LAKE
General Delivery
Sputinow, Alberta TOA 3G0

GIFT LAKE
Box 60
Gift Lake, AlbertaTOG 1BO

KIKINO
General Déelivery
Kikino, Alberta TOA 2B0

PADDLE PRAIRIE
Box 58
Paddle Prairie, Alberta TOH 2WO0

PEAVINE
P.O. Box 238
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO0

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA
P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

NATIVE COUNCIL OF CANADA (ALBERTA)
Lower Floor

14922 — 102 Avenue NW

Edmonton, Alberta TSN 3V9

President:
Vice-President:
Telephone:
Toll -free:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Richard Blyan

Gerald Cunningham

(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558

rdesarl ai s@metis-settlements.org

www.metis-settlements.org

Glen Auger
(780) 689-2170
(780) 689-2024

John Supernault
(780) 523-2594
(780) 523-2777

Archie Collins
(780) 594-5026
(780) 594-5452

Garry Parenteau
(780) 943-2202
(780) 943-2575

Hector Lamouche
(780) 767-3894
(780) 767-3794

Floyd Thompson
(780) 623-7868
(780) 623-7080

Alden Armstrong

(780) 981-2227
(780) 981-3737

Iner Gauchier
(780) 523-2557
(780) 523-5616

Mel Buffalo
(780) 421-4926
(780) 585-2700

Doris Ronnenberg
(780) 481-2241
(780) 443-3589

ncca@tel usplanet.net

21



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

2)

4)

5)

6)

8)

22

SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES

ABORIGINAL DISABILITIES
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
Suite 205A, 11010 - 101 Street
HysCentre

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4B8

ABORIGINAL MENTAL HEALTH
Adult Services Coordinator
AlbertaMental Health Board

9" Floor, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J3M1

ABORIGINAL PARTNERS
AND YOUTH SOCIETY
4, 9524 — 114 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0K7

ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE

#4, 3140 - 14 Avenue N.E.
Cagary, AlbertaT2H 6J4

ABORIGINAL YOUTH & FAMILY WELL-BEING
AND EDUCATION SOCIETY

11202 - 131 Street

Edmonton, AlbertaT5M 1C3

ALBERTA ACADRE (ABORIGINAL
CAPACITY AND DEVELOPMENTAL
ENVIRONMENTS) NETWORK
332 Human Ecology Building
University of Alberta
Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2N1

BEN CALF ROBE SOCIETY
12011 76 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 2C9

BENT ARROW TRADITIONAL
HEALING SOCIETY

2" Floor, 10117 150 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5P 1P2

President:
Telephone:
Toll -free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone;
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Program

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Directors:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website www.bentarrowtraditional healingsociety.org

Ivan Singer

(780) 448-2378
1-888-222-2372
(780) 448-2384

www.aboriginaldisabilities.com

Marty Landrie
(780) 415-8850
(780) 415-2218

marty.landrie@amhb.ab.ca

Tracey Unterschultz
(780) 471-4843
(780) 471-5680

apys@telusplanet.net

Connie Boisvert
(403) 204-0083
(403) 204-0092
general @arctr.com

www.arctr.com

Cindy Ziorio
(780) 413-9360
(780) 413-9363
ayfwes@shaw.ca
qinal

Karen Woodard
(780) 492-4322
(780) 492-4821
acadre@ualberta.ca

www.acadre.ualberta.ca

Laura Vinson/
Christine Lamontagne
(780) 477-6648

(780) 479-6199

reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca

Brad Seneca

(780) 481-3451

(780) 481-3509
baths@interbaun.com




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

BONNYVILLE INDIAN/METIS
REHABILITATION CENTRE

P.O. Box 8148

Bonnyville, Alberta TON 234

EDMONTON NATIVE HEALING CENTRE
#101, 11813 - 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0G7

METIS CALGARY FAMILY SERVICES
P.O. Box 35086

4604 — 37 Street SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 7C7

METISCHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
10437 123 St
Edmonton, Alberta TS5N 1N8

METIS INDIAN TOWN ALCOHOL
ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 1202

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO0

MIYWASIN SOCIETY OF ABORIGINAL
SERVICES
517 — 39 Street SE

Medicine Hat, AB T1A OH2

NATIONAL NATIVE ALCOHOL AND
DRUG ABUSE PROGRAM

First Nations and Inuit Health Branch

Health Canada

730 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

NATIVE COUNSELLING
SERVICESOF ALBERTA
a) 12527 129 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 1H7

b) 206, 2915 - 21 Street NE
Calgary, AlbertaT2E 7T1

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Coordinator:
Phone:

Fax:

Regional
Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Muriel Sikorski
(780) 826-3328
(780) 826-4166

John Stellingwerff
(780) 482-5522
(780) 482-5560

Lori Anne Houle
(403) 240-4642
(403) 240-4846
admin@mcfs.ca

www.mcfs.ca

Donald Langford
(780) 452-6100
(780) 452-8944

www.metischild.com

Doug Bellrose
(780) 523-3372
(780) 523-3922
mitaa@telusplanet.net

Jeannette Hanson
(403) 526-0756

(403) 504-4064

RenaHafe
(780) 495-2692
(780) 495-2687

Allen Benson

(780) 451-4002
(780) 428-0187
admin@ncsa.ca

WWW.Ncsa.ca

Ann Desmeules
(403) 237-7850
(403) 237-7857
calgary@ncsa.ca

23



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

24

NECHI TRAINING, RESEARCH
& HEALTH PROMOTIONSINSTITUTE
P.O. Box 34007
Kingsway Mall PO
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

NORTHERN MAMAWAPOWIN SOCIETY
Box 6301
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1S2

PEEKISKWETAN
P.O. Box 180
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2K0

POUNDMAKER'S LODGE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

RED ROAD HEALING SOCIETY
3010 - 119 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5W 4T4

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL SERVICES AGENCY
Suite 302, 17304 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Ruth Morin

(780) 459-1884

(780) 458-1883
i@ s

www.nechi.com

Diana Podolchuk

(780) 624-1542

(780) 464-2896
norma@tel usplanet.net

Marie Lavoie
(780) 891-3640
(780) 891-3626

letstalk @telusplanet.net

Leona Carter

(780) 458-1884

(780) 459-1876
info@poundmaker.org

www. poundmaker.org

Joanne Grumbly -PomPana
(780) 471-3220

(780) 471-2750
pompana@tel usplanet.net

http://www3,.be.sympatico.calredroad

Carolyn Peacock
(780) 481-7390
(780) 481-3064
ytsa@tel usplanet.net



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1

2)

3

4)

WOMEN’'S GROUPS

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL WOMEN’SSOCIETY
P.O. Box 5168

Peace River, Alberta T8S 1RL

INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT
OF ABORIGINAL WOMEN

Suite 300

10256 — 112 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 1M4

METISNATIONAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN
201 McLeod Street
Ottawa, Ontario K2P 029

NATIVE WOMEN’'S ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
1292 Wellington Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 3A9

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:

Acting

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Ruth Kidder

(780) 624-3416
(780) 624-3409
aaws@tel usplanet.net

Muriel Stanley-Venne
(780) 479-8195
1-877-471-2171
(780) 471-2169
admin@iaaw.ca

WWW.iaaw.ca

Sheila Genaille
(613) 567-4287
1-888-867-2635
(613) 567-9644
info@metiswomen.ca

Karen Bayliss

(613) 722-3033

(613) 722-7687
kbayliss@nwac-hq.org
www.nwac-hg.org

25



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1

2)

3

4)

5)

26

TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

ATHABASCA TRIBAL COUNCIL
9206 McCormick Drive
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Member First Nations:
Athabasca Chipewyan
Mikisew Cree

CONFEDERACY OF TREATY SIX FIRST NATIONS

Suite 204, 10310 176 St
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L.3

Member First Nations:

Alexander Alexis
Enoch Cree Ermineskin
Kehewin Louis Bull
Paul Saddle Lake

Whitefish (Goodfish)

KEE TASKEE NOW TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 120
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

. ons:
Loon River

LESSER SLAVE LAKE INDIAN
REGIONAL COUNCIL

Box 269

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG2A0

Member First Nations:
Driftpile
Sucker Creek

Kapawe no

NORTH PEACE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 1889
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

. ons:
Beaver First Nation
Tallcree

Dene Tha'

Chipewyan Prairie

Whitefish Lake

Grand Chief:
A/Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Fort McKay

Grand Chief:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Beaver Lake
Frog Lake
Montana
Samson Cree

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

Woodland Cree

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Sawridge

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Jim Boucher

George Calliou
(780) 791-6538
(780) 791-0946
atc@atc97.org

www.atc97.org

Fort McMurray

Lorne Morin
Bobbi Okeymaw
(780) 944-0334
(780) 944-0346

Cold Lake

Heart Lake
O’ Chiese

Sunchild

Al Rollins
(780) 767-2116
(780) 767-2447

Frank Halcrow

Allan Willier
(780) 849-4943
(780) 849-4975
info@lslirc.ab.ca
www.ldlirc.ab.ca

Swan River

Ron Henriet

(780) 926-3446
(780) 926-4075
admin@nptc.ab.ca
www.nptc.ab.ca

Little Red River Cree Lubicon Lake



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

6)

8)

9

10)

TREATY 7 TRIBAL COUNCIL
310 6940 Fisher Road SE

Calgary, Alberta T2H OW3

Member First Nations:
Blood Piikani
Stoney (Bearspaw, Chiniki, Wesley)

TREATY 8 FIRST NATIONSOF ALBERTA
Santa Fe Plaza

18178 - 102 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 157

Member First Nations:

Athabasca Chipewyan Beaver

Dene Tha Driftpile

Fort McMurray #468 Horse Lake
Sturgeon Lake Sucker Creek
Whitefish Lake Woodland Cree

TRIBAL CHIEFSVENTURESINC.
P.O. Box 248
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

Member First Nations:
Beaver Lake
Heart Lake

Cold Lake

WESTERN CREE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 2129
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

Member First Nations:
Duncan’'s

Horse Lake

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 150
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Member First Nations:
Alexander Alexis
O’ Chiese

Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake

Grand Chief:

Chief Executive
Officer:

Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Siksika

Grand Chiefs:

A/Director of
Operations:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Bigstone Cree
Duncan’'s

Little Red River
Swan River

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Frog Lake

Grand Chief:

A/Chief Executive
Officer:

Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Sturgeon Lake

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Enoch

Chris Shade

Gregg Smith

(403) 258-1775

(403) 258-1811
nprariechicken@treaty7.org

Www.treaty7.org

Tsuu T'ina

Archie Cyprien
Frank Halcrow

Al Rollins
(780) 444-9366
(780) 484-1465

reception@treaty8.org
www.treaty8.org

Chipewyan Prairie
Fort McKay
Mikisew Cree
Tallcree

Dave Scott

(780) 645-4288

(780) 645-5850
dscott@compusmart.ab.ca

Kehewin

Dion Horseman

Jim Foo

(780) 524-5978

(780) 524-2898
westcree@tel usplanet.net

Howard Mustus
(780) 470-3454
(780) 470-3541

Sunchild

27



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1

2)

3

4)

5)

6)

8)

MISCELLANEOUS

ABORIGINAL HEALING FOUNDATION
Suite 801

75 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5E7

ABORIGINAL JUSTICEINITIATIVESUNIT
Alberta Solicitor General

10th Floor, J.E. Brownlee Building

10365 97 &

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3W7

ABORIGINAL LIAISON OFFICER
Edmonton Police Service

Suite102 10909 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5J3L9

ABORIGINAL RECRUITING OFFICER
Edmonton Police Service

Suite 102, 10909 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J3L9

ABORIGINAL VETERANS
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
Cottage E, 10107 134 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS
Suite 1002 - 1 Nicholas St
Ottawa, Ontario K1N 7B7

CALGARY ABORIGINAL ARTS
AWARENESSSOCIETY

Suite 202B

351 -11 Avenue SW

Calgary, Alberta T2R 0C7

CALGARY ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRSCOMMITTEE

The City of Calgary

P.O. Box 2100 Stn M

Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

National Chief:
Regional Chief
(Alberta):

Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone;
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Georges H. Erasmus
(613) 237-4441
888-725-8886

(613) 237-4442
programs@ahf.ca
www.ahf.ca

Bronwyn Shoush
(780) 422-2779
(780) 427-4670

bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca

Daryl Mahoney
(780) 421-2822
(780) 421-2655
daryl.mahoney @police.edmonton.ab.ca

Jim White

(780) 421-3479

(780) 421-2236
jim.white@police.edmonton.ab.ca/

Victor Letendre
(780) 478-4426
(780) 475-7957

Matthew Coon Come

Wilson Bearhead
(613) 241-6789
(613) 241-5808
it@afn.ca

www.afn.ca

Joanne Cardinal -Schubert
(403) 296-2227

(403) 296-2226
caaas@cadvision.com
www.cadvision.com/caaas

Carrie Neilson
(403) 268-5149
(403) 268-5696
cheilson@qgov.calgary.ab.ca




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

28

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

CONGRESS OF ABORIGINAL PEOPLES
867 St. Laurent Blvd.
Ottawa, Ontario K1K 3B1

EDMONTON ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRSCOMMITTEE
5th Floor, Revillon Building

10320 - 102 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2R7

FIRST NATIONSRESOURCE COUNCIL
2" floor 17510-107 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1E9

FOUR WINDS & ASSOCIATES
201, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1V9

INDIAN AND NORTHERN AFFAIRS CANADA
Alberta Regional Office

630 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J4G2

INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION
P.O. Box 1750

Station B

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1A2

INDIGENOUS SPORT COUNCIL (ALBERTA)
PO Box 420

Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

INUIT TAPIRIIT KANATAMI
510- 170 Laurier Ave W
Ottawa, Ontario K1P5V5

National Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Regional Director
General (RDG):
Associate RDG:
Telephone:

Fax:

Website:

Chief
Commissioner:

Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Dwight A. Dorey

(613) 747-6022
(613) 747-8834

info@abo-peoples.org

www.abo-peoples.org

Lewis Cardinal
(780) 496-4936
(780) 496-4929

laura.auger@edmonton.ca

www.aboriginal -edmonton.com

Stanley Arcand
(780) 453-6114
(780) 453-6150

fnrc@telusplanet.net

Dan Martel
(780) 414-1006
(780) 414-1007

fwinds@tel usplanet.net

www.fwinds.net

Barrie Robb
George Arcand Jr.
(780) 495-2773
(780) 495-4088

Www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab

Phil Fontaine
(613) 943-2737
(613) 943-0157

achamers@indianclaims.ca

www.indianclaims.ca

Ted Hodgson
(780) 444-7833
(780) 444-6412

iscab@telusplanet.net

Jose Kusugak
(613) 238-8181
(613) 234-1991
. i'

www.itk.ca

29



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

METISNATIONAL COUNCIL
Suite 201, 350 Sparks Street
Delta Hotel Office Tower

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7S8

METISSETTLEMENTS APPEAL TRIBUNAL
11*" Floor,, HSBC Building
10055 — 106 Street

Edmonton Alberta T5J2Y 2

NATIVE SENIOR’'SCENTRE

Cottage E, 10107 134 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

NIITSITAPI TOURISM SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
Suite 310, 6940 Fisher Road SE
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0W3

R.C.M.P. ABORIGINAL POLICING SERVICES
“K” Division Headquarters

11140 - 109 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2T4

Interim President:
Telephone;

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Chairman:
Telephone:
Toll -free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Admin. Facilitator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Coordinator:
Telephone;
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Audrey Poitras

(613) 232-3216

(613) 232-4262

president@metisnation.ca
- X

Andre L'Hirondelle
(780) 422-1541
1-800-661-8864
(780) 422-0019
info@msat.qgov.ab.ca

www.msat.gov.ab.ca

Anne Cardinal

(780) 476-6595

(780) 475-7957
nsc@compusmart.ab.ca

Lori Beaver

(403) 212-2685

(403) 258-1811
niitsitapi @treaty7.org

Sgt. Dennis Fraser
(780) 412-5631

(780) 412-5403

dennisfraser@rcmp -gre.gc.ca




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

30

NAME INDEX

Alexis, ROderic Chi€f........cooeverieeiiecceeeeseieenas
Arcand, Adele
Arcand, Bruce
Arcand, George Jr.......ccovee.
Arcand, Stanley.........c.cocneee..
Arcand, Victoria Chief .........
Armitage, Shannon................
Armstrong, Alden................. .
Ashley, LAVEINE......ccoieeerceresssises st
AUGEr, GlEN .

Barstad, JUdY........cccovrenreninnsnness s 1

Bayliss, Karen........ccovennnsnencssense s 25
Bearhead, WilSON ..ottt 28

Bell, Bonnie
Bellrose, Cecil
Bellrose, Doug
Bellrose, Louis
Bellstedt, RAlPh.........ccccviieiecrcc e
BeNSON, AHEN.....eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et
Big Plume, Sandford Chief
Bird, LYNN .o sessesssssses
Blyan, RiChard ...
Boisvert, Connie.......cccccuuuu....

Boucher, Jim Chief................

Boucher, Rick P.....
Bourque, Doug........ccccceeveeneee
Bouvier, Ephram....
Boyce, Bruce........ccocvueernene.
Breland, Louise...
Brule, Melanie......
Buffalo, Mél.....ccceveerrneee.
Buffao, Victor Chief
BUll, FranCiS Chi€f ...t

Calliou, GEOIQE. ...t tsesesssssssesssessssees
Campiou, Peter........cccuvuneee.
Cardinal, Alvin Chief............
Cardinal, Anne.......cccceererevnnnn.
Cardina, Cory ......cocoeeverreverennes
Cardinal, Danny.....
Cardinad, Lewis......
Cardinal, Phyllis
Cardinal- Schubert, Joanne.......
Carter, Leona.......cccceeeveveeervennns
Cattleman, Leo Chief ............
Chambers, Ray ......ccceeevvererenenes
Cheecham, Michael Chief........
Collins, Archi€ .....ccoeevveveeennne
Collins, Karen

Come Coon, Matthew National Chief....
COOK, LUCHIE vt

Courtepatte, Deloris
CriEr, ATTOl ..o e b

Crocker, Steven
Crowfoot, Bert .....ccoeeeeeeveeeeeeesene.
Crowfoot-Clark, Amelia
Crowshoe, LIONE ..o
Crowsho€, REJQIE ....ccvueurireiniresieeneessesessisssessesasesenns
Cunningham, Gerald
Cunningham, SNAWNA ... 8
Cyprien, Archie Chi€f .......ccooeirivvvrenesvrnrnenenne 15, 27

Davis, Gerald Acting Chief
Day Chief, Veima .....cccoveeveeerirenenn,

Desmeules, ANN.......oceeveeierererensen.

Didzena, Stephen Chi€f ...
Dixon, Darcy Chi€f ...
Donald, Georgina.
Dorey, DWIght A.....ccereerneerereieereee e
DUNCAN, GAIY ...t sseseens

Erasmus, GEOIQES .......cccorrerereeueenererereeeeeseseseneseseesenas 28

FENI, DIANE......co ot s s 9
Ferguson, LYNda.........conesnensnsessiseseneenned 6
Findlay, Valerie
[0 10 T 1 o T
Fontaing, Phil.......cocieiiiciececeeeeeeeeees e
Fraser, Dennis Sgt
Frederick, ChriSting. ... 1

GaUChIEr, INEN ..
Getschel, Sylvia....
Genaille, Sheila.....
Gendron, Agnes........
Ghostkeeper, Tom...
(€] =0 [T I (=Y o]

Goodswimmer, Clyde Chi€f ... 18
Grumbly -PomPana, Joanne
Guillion, EIME...cccveeeeeereeenee

Halcrow, Frank T. Chi€f......ccooevvevcirrenns
Halfe, Rena.....cocoevveveecirceeceseene
Hanington, Cate....
Hanson, Jeannette....
Henriet, Ron..............
Hodgson, Ted............

Hofstetter, Sheri ..
Hollingworth, Corina
Horseman, Dion Chi€f ...
HOUIE, LOIT ANNE.....oieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et ee e ee e
Houle, TOM ChIEf ...ttt



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

[EWIN, BEITY e seees 2

31



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Janvier, Walter Chi€f ..........cooeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeee.
JenkinsW hiskeyJack, Theresa
John, Gordon Chi€f.........coeeveeveeeeree e
Johns, Bryant.........cccoevuuee.
Johnson, SylviaV..............
JONES, Bridgette........cvveeverecrecirrerree e
0] 1S O o

Kam, LOMaAINE ..o 12
Kidder, Ruth
Kohut, Dixie
Kootenay, Clayton........cenennennee s 9
KUSUGEK, JOSE.....cuviirerirniniriesinisieisessisessss s ssssssssseans 29

Laboucan, Clifford Chi€f .........ccooevvvreenneeeserenee
Laboucan, Rose Chief...........
Lagrelle, Stanley Chief.........
Lambert, Tammy ......ccccccvrvunnene.
Lameman, Alphonse Chief ......
Lamontagne, Christine..............
Lamouche, Hector .................
Landrie, Marty ......ccococevevuene
Langford, Dondd ..................
Lanz, Marlene......ocoeeeveeeennee.
Lavoie, Marie

Letendre, Jerry A....cccvevvevene.
Letendre, Victor........cccoevevevenee.
L'Hirondelle, Andre..............
Lindberg, Tracey .........cccven...
Lockyer Steel, Debora..........

Mahoney, Daryl ...
Makokis, Eddy Chief
Makokis, Leona........ccccuue...
Manyfingers, Morris
Martel, DN ..ot
LY== O Lo =
Martin, Berv..........coevveen.

MacDonald, KEIth ...
MacPhee, DaVid ...
Mayer, Ross
MCGUINNESS, SEAN......coeeeireeeeereesre e sesreneas
McMillan, SYdney ...
Meneen, Frank Chief
Metchewais, Joyce Chi€f.........ccoovvvererreniernneeninnniens
Minde, George Chi€f ...
Monias, Maurice Dale Chief ...
(1Yo T TR Lo o I
Morin, LOrN€ Chi€f.......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seseens
Morin, Ruth
MOSEN, DAVE......oiceece e
MUSLUS, HOWAID ...t

32

NOITIS, ClaylON.......coeveeeeecreereree e
Noskey, Jerry A/Chief....

NOWEK, LilY vceerieeiricereseiss s 9
Okeymaw, BobDi ... %
OKEMOW, TEITY ..ot 19
Ominayak, Bernard A. Chi€f ..........cocoeoevvncnrisnenene 17
OshanyK, YVONNE........ccouereeirerererereseeesesseesssessassesens 12
Parenteau, Garmy ... 21
Paulette, Jerry Chi€f ... 17
Peacock, Carolyn.........

Persey, Bill...............

Poitras, Audrey.....

Poitras, Homrer..........

Podolchuk, Diana.

Quintal, GEOIgE A. ...ttt ssessssssssssnens 20
Quintal, Sylvia
Quinney, Raymond Chi€f .........c.cccouivnnnerinninneninnns 16

RACICOt, DEDIA ...t s 3
Robb, Barrie
ROIINS, Al..oveiieeecc s

RoNNeENDErg, DONIS ..o eenens 21

SCOLL, DAVE.....coveeetecteceeectecteeet st ees s eaeas
Scrimshaw, Ronald
Seneca, Brad .....ccoeceveeevveeeeeerene
Sewepagaham, Alec Chief
Shade, Chris Chi€f ...
SOOI, JAMES ...t sn b e
Shoush, Bronwyn
SIKOrSKi, MUFTEL ...
SINGEN, VAN ..ottt
Smith, Gregg
SoUlOdre, JOCEIYN......ccevieereeirecresee e
SPECht, Carol .....cociuereerrereee e
Standerwick, Al....
Stang, Eva
Stanley-Venne, MUFi€l........coovvvnvnrrceeeeeeennas
Starlight, Jeanette
Stimson, Adrian Sr. Chief
SEONE, APl v
Stellingwerff, John
Strikes With A Gun, Peter Chi€f ........coovveeeeniienns 17

Supernault, JONN.........cvvennnseee e 21

Tarsitan0, JONN.......ccevceececee e
Testawich, Donald Chief...............

Threefingers, Simon Chief
Thiele, Gwenn...........
Thompson, Floyd.....
Tough, Frank ............
Tremblay, Trudy.............

Twinn, Roland Chi€f ...

Unterschultz, TraCey .....ccoevveeevreenesissesssessssssennens 22



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Waguan, Archie Chi€f ..., 17
Watson, Gordon.........ccceeeeeeeeerererenennnes

Weber, LiSa....ooveevrirereeecesesesrevennn

Wendt, Barbara Chief
Wesley, Ernest Chief
ATAT L 4L (ST 1 o
Whitehead, Joe Jr. Chi€f ... 18
White Quills, Vivian ..........cc.........

Whitford, Darren Chief
Wiebe, Richard .........ccccoeeeiviceneererereenne

Willier, Allan.......oeeveeeecceee e

Willox, Marilyn ......cccvvveveeeeencenerenenenes
Woodard, Karen.........cccocceeeinnsceeeeesesessseseesese s
Woodward, DONNA........cccceeiiriereiecssseese s
WOronuik, PENNY ... sessessesssseens

Young, Aaron Chi€f ..., 18

Young Man, AIfred.......cnnne e 7
D 0 1= T2 7

4 Lo ¢ [ N ©X 1110 |V 25O TR 22



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ORGANIZATIONAL INDEX

Aboriginal Banking (Bank Of MONITEEL) ........ccccureriririiiriniieisisieisssissssssesiessessssssssessssssessssssesssssssssssessssssassssesessssessssssessssssessssssessssessssssess
Aboriginal Banking (Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce)
Aborigina Banking (Royal Bank of Canada) ....
Aboriginal Business Canada.........c.oceveevrerienens
Aboriginal Business Service Network.........c.oovenerneeneenee

Aboriginal Counselling and EmMployment 2000 SOCIELY ........ccccurerirueeriretusmeeiseressieeseseessssssessss st ssesssssessesssssessesesssessesssessssssessesesssnsnns
Aboriginal DisabilitieS SOCIELY OF AIDEITA.......c.ciiuiieirree e e bbb bbb nais
Aboriginal Education (EdMONtON PUDIIC SCROOIS)........cciiiiiiieieiisenssie s ssssss s ssssssssssessesssssessmssssssssessssssssessssssssesssmeses 6
Aboriginal Education (Northern Albertalnstitute of TEChNOIOGY).......ucriireiriinirirrnis et sesnaas 6
Aborigina Education Centre (Grant MaCEWaN COEUE)........cuvuriirieiriins ceiseisissisesisessisessssesses stsesssssssssssssssssssssssssses sesssssssssssssssssssnses 6
Aboriginal Education Program (Mount ROYal COHEGE) ...t sssss s ssssesnans 6
Aboriginal Futures Career and TraiNiNG CENITE ... ..o et s bbbt nans 9
ADOrIGiNal HEAIING FOUNTELTON.........cuiiieiieieirieicirires ettt bbbttt 28
Aboriginal Human Resources Devel OPMENT AQrEEIMENTS ..ottt seess et s b b esanaas 2
Aboriginal Justice Initiatives Unit (Alberta SOliCitor GENEIal) ........ccccviieieiiesiesesees st ssssssssssessessssssssssmsssesssssses 28
Aboriginal Leadership & Management (The Banff CENITE) .......cccvirrieiriieinieiniesisesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssessssssessnsns 6
Aboriginal Liaison Officer (EAMONON POIICE SEIVICE) .....ccvierieiriiininisisessisesessis st sssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssesnns 28
Aboriginal Liaison Services (Northern Alberta Institute of TEChNOIOGY)......covuuiririeirniiriniinniene s sessssssenns 6
ADOTTGINGL MBI TNC. ..ottt R 2
W 0 0T = = o == 4 O
Aboriginal Multi-Media SOCIELY OF ATDEITAL. ..ottt bbb bbb
Aboriginal Opportunity Committee (Calgary Chamber of Commerce)
ADOriginal PartNers and Y OULN SOCIELY ........ccvvieiriiuniiieiniesnesisesessssessse sttt sssssssssssessssssessssssesssssssssssessssssessssessssssessssssesssnns
Aboriginal Recruiting Officer (EAMONLON POIICE SEIVICE) .....cvuviiririiiririeniee st sssssss st ssssssessssssssssssssssssssssans
Aboriginal Services Branch (Alberta Learning)
Aboriginal Resource CEntre .........cveeeeneeneseserserneeens

Aborigina University & College ENtrance PrOgram ... sessss st ssssssessessssssssssssssssssssssessnnns
ADOriginal Veterans SOCIELY OF ATDEITA ..ottt et ettt bbbt
Aborigina Youth & Family Well-Being and Education Society
Alberta Aboriginal ApprentiCEShiP PrOJEC........cviiccicerssris st sessnes
Alberta ADOriginal WOMEN'S SOCIELY ..ot sssessssss st ssssessssssssessssssssssmensssssssssssnes
Alberta ACADRE Network .........coocveceneenecnns
AlbertaIndian Investment Corporation ...............
Alberta Native Friendship Centre Association...
Alberta Native News ...
F N L= o (= g T = T 4 o] o OOV

ALBXISFITSENBLION FL33 ...ttt e bbb bbb A bbbt b bbbt
AMISK HOUSING ASSOCTALION .....veeiiririerisesirisiseisessseisessisssesstsessssssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssesasssssssssssassssessssssesssssssssssessssssessssssesssssssssnsasans
Amiskwaciy Academy........ccoveurrenrreniens
Apeetogosan (Metis) Development Inc...
Aseniwuche Winewak Nation..................
Assembly of First Nations..........cc.........
Athabasca Chipewyan First Nation..........c..cc......

Athabasca Native FriendShip CENIE SOCIELY ......vuirieiiresrisesisesssss st e et es b s s s snnns
ALhADASCA THDA COUNCIL......ceuieciieeieietiss ettt
Awasis Program (PrinCe CharleS SCHOOI) ..o et bbbt bbbt

Beaver First Nation.......cocovveeenenennees sesrseresessssssesesessssseenes
Beaver Lake Cree Nalion..........cocceeeennesniee e snesnes
Ben Calf Robe Adult Education Program (NorQuest College)
BEN Calf RODE SCHOOL ..ottt e e e bt s et ee b e bbb
BEN Calf RODE SOCIELY .....cuvriieeirireieiresisesesisessis st st



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Bent Arrow Traditional HEEIING SOCIELY.........crureeerirreereerrienie s sess s ses e s nsssssessesaes
BiGSIONE CrEE NGLION .....cuviieiriiieireeie ettt eb st e s bR s R et b bR e A E e b et b bbbt
(2] FoTo o B I T o =TT

Blue Quills First Nations College
Bonnyville Indian/Metis Rehabilitation Centre
Bonnyville Canadian Native Friendship Centre
BUFfalO LaKe MELIS SEIIEIMENT ......o.ieeiiieirieeireie ettt sttt

Calgary ADOriginal ArtS AWEAIENESS SOCTELY........c.curtureriureriuresiers seesetsesessesessessssesessesees sesesessessesssssssssessssesssss fressssessssssssssssssssessssess sesesssessens
Calgary Aboriginal Urban Affairs Committee............ccoeveeeenee

Calling Lake Economic Development Foundation
Canadian (Edmonton) Native Friendship Centre...................
Canadian Council for Aboriginal BUSINESS.........cccvueerunenas
Canative Housing Corporation of Alberta........ccccoveevvnecnne.
CESO Aboriginal Services .........coccovnrenenens
Chipewyan Prairie First Nation
Cold Lake First NatioNS.......coceecereeneeeeneerieneseneesessessesesseseneenes
Cold Lake Native Friendship Centre SOCI€tY .........cccevenerenns
Confederacy of Treaty Six First Nations..........

Congress of Aboriginal Peoples..........ccccuu....
Council for the Advancement of Native Development Officers

[T g Lo R It W T B AN 15
[0 0T LT T = A - 1o TR 15
[ 10 aTor= I T £ A N F= o o U 16

EBSt Prairie MELIS SEIIEMENT ...ttt bbb bbb
Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs Committee
Edmonton MetiS CUltUral DANCE SOCIELY .........ueeeecrreereerreereserserseeeesssessesesssssesssessessessssessssesssssesessssssssesssssssesesssssssessesssssssesssssssesssssssessesnes
EdMONtON NELIVE HEEIING CENIE.......c.oieiieeciriiieiritieereei ettt bbb E e E ettt

Edson Friendship Centre
EliZADE MELIS SELLIEMENT ......civeeeeccteeis et s s e e st e e e e e ettt
ENOCN CrEE INGLION HA40 .....ooieiereeeeriereeeeeis ettt sea s es b s b s Re bR bR bbb bbb bbb
ErMINESKIN THTDE ..ottt bbbt

First NatiONS RESOUICE COUNCII ....cuvuiiiiieeisesesssmres e eesasseesstsaesesesmsess e sess e e s e sesesesessseseessesessssesssesesnsesesnsesmenssssenssssensssssssssenssssmmes 29
Fishing Lake Metis Settlement
Lo Y et = A 6 0 AN 1 o OO

FOrt MCMUITAY HABB FITSt NGLION ...cucvieceeiiecieisccteesceete et s s s st s s s s s e s e s e s e bbbt en s 16
Four Winds and Associates
FTOQ LBKE FITSE INGLION ....vuieiiieeiieieisesisesee st s £ bbbt e

Gift LBKE MELIS SEELIEMIBINT ..ottt bbb bbb bbb bbb 21
Grande Prairie FrIENTSNiP CENIIE ..ottt se bbbt s £ E b e bbbt bbbt 11

HEBIT LAKE FIFSEINBLION......cvuieeeieereeeeetseeeiet ettt bbb bbb bbb bbbt bbbttt
Helping Circle Employment SErviCes........cournennrnenimnnnns

High Level Native Friendship Centre Society .....
High Prairie Native Friendship Centre Society ...
Hinton Friendship Centre
HOPSE LAKE FITSE NGLTON ...ttt bbb Rttt

INAi AN ASSOCI AL ON OF ATDEITAL......cveiieeeiiieieiieeireeie sttt e e s s s e b e R bbb e e e st st
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (Alberta Region)
Indian Business COorporation ..........ceenensinessssssessessssnens
Indian Claims COMMISSION........coureeerimreeneernerreeeresseseeeeseeeenens
Indigenous Education (Athabasca University)
Indigenous Law Program (UNIVErSity Of ATDEITA).........cccciiirmeeer ettt



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

(RpTo[To (= aToTOrRS oTo T A @XoTu [a ot | I (AN Lo =5 - ) IR
Institute for the Advancement of Aboriginal Women...........cccovvveevnieniinnnenns
Interprovincial Association on Native Employment Inc. - Alberta Chapter....
INUIT TAPITTT K@NALAMI ...ttt s b s e E e e bbbttt

=Tz TV g T T = NN = X o] o PO
Kayas Cultural College (Fox Lake)
Kee Tas Kee Now Tribal Council .................
Kehewin Cree Nation............

KikinoMetis Settlement

Lac La Biche Canadian Native Friendship Centre Association
Lesser Slave Lake Indian Regional Council ...........ccccevvnicenirennes
Lethbridge Aboriginal Career & Employment Centre......
Little Red River Cree Nation........ccccvevveniereeneeeesesseessesennns
Lloydminster Native Friendship Centre
Loon River Cree Nation
Louis Bull Tribe......ccoueuneen.

[T (o Tt g T = = == (o
Mannawanis (St. Paul) FriendShiP CBNIIE.........coueicirireerecie ettt a st b bbbttt bbb 12
MaSKWACHEES CUITUIEl COIEOE.......c.cueuiiieieiresicte sttt se s s se st s s sttt st s b b A s et st s s s et sne 7
Metis Calgary Family Services
MELIS Child @N0 FEMIIY SEIVICES......cuiiieirireirisir st ettt 23
MetisIndian TOWN AICONOI ASSOCIALION........c.cvuieiieeciete ettt se st b e ss st et e st s se e s s e se b et et e s s s e e s asseseaetes s s anas 23
MetisNation of Alberta Association
YL TR A = ) =!I 0T (o

Metis National Council of Women
Metis Settlements Appeal Tribunal
Metis Settlements General Council
Metis Settlements Strategic TrainiNg INitialiVES SOCIELY.......cuueerririririiireimeesesissss ettt s s sssssssessssssnsessens 3
Metis Urban Housing Corporation
MIKISEW CrEE FITSE INGLTON ...ttt st

Miywasin SOCiety Of ADOIIGINGl SEIVICES......ccuriiurriciriree ettt st bbb bbb 23
11 7= 7= 1 = - o P 17

Napi (Pincher Creek) FriendShip ASSOCIBIION ..........cvuiieuriieeiniseisesisessssssessssssssesssssssssssssessssssessssesessssssasssssssssssessssssesssssasssssssssssessesssenns
National Native Alcohol and Drug Abuse Program (Health Canada).
Native American Studies (UNiversity Of LELNDIIAGE) ......covieiiiriniiiinin st sssssssssens
Native Centre (UNIVErSItY OF CBIGAIY). ... sreresessessessessssessessesss sessssssssessessssssssssssssess sesssssssssssssssssssssessessess sesessssesssssssessssesnes
Native Council of Canada (Alberta)
Native Counselling SErVICES OF AIDEITAL ..ot

Native Education Program (EdmMonton CatholiC SCNOO0IS) .......ccciiiriiiresisisisisisess s sesss s s sssssssssssssssssssessssssessssssesens
Native Employment Initiatives (Alberta Justice and Solicitor General)
NELEVE JOUMNE ..ot
Native SENiorS CENIe........cerrereerseseee e seeesesseserseenenes
Native Student Centre (Mount Royal College) .........cccvueunenee
Native Student Services (University of Alberta)
Native Women’s Association of Canada..........c.ceveeereneueenenas
Nechi Training, Research & Health Promotions Institute....
Niitsitapi Tourism Society of Alberta........cccoueevvereceeseninnnns
Nistawoyou (Fort McMurray) Friendship Centre.................
North Peace Tribal COUNCIl ......occoveunierieeiriireesereeeeeseeeeene
Northern Mamawapowin Society
O’ Chiese First Nation .........ceveeevereeeeneeenenenns
Oldman River Cultural Centre




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Old SUN COMMUNITY COIBOE ..o e 8
36
Oteenow Employment and TraiNiNG SOCIELY .........cuvurirersrrersirens serressssesssssssssssessssssssss stessssesssssssssssssssssssassss sessssssssssssssssssssssssessnss sssessssssnses 9

OteeNON EMPIOYMENE CENLIE .....cuivvreeeeiieeirieieisesstsessesssesssessssssss e s ssssssssse st sssssssessesesassssesassssessssssessssesassssessssssessssssessssesassssessssasassnsasassasasans 9

Peerless Lake Community Association
Peigan Craft Ltd.......cccocoeveenesinencesessie s ssessssssssnsens
Pelican Hills Community Association (Wabasca).
PiiKaNi NaLiON.......coiieeeecireeeeeseee e nees
Portage College.
Poundmaker’s Lodge
Public Service Commission of Canada

R.C.M.P. ADOIiQINGl POIICING SEIVICES ....cvvueiriiirisisiirisiiesisss st tsessss et s s sassse st essssesesssssssssssessssssessssssessssesasssssssssssesssssenns
Red Deer Aboriginal Employment Services....
Red Deer Native Friendship Society................
Red Road Healing Society........coccneereerecenee.
Rocky Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ... ssessese s sese st s ss s sssessessssssssssessssnssssssssesnes

SAAUIE LAKE FITSE INGLION ....vvuieevicieiisisesseetsessessssse et sass st sess e ssssssss st et ssssses e et ssssessesssasssesesssesassnsessssnsassnsnsssnsessssntesnssesassesesnsessssassnsns
Sagitawa (Peace River) Friendship Society
SAMSON CIEE NBLION.....evvreeeeactreueieeseee et seb s b sessess s bsese bbb s b s e b s8R E e a4 E R R AR R bR e R A bbb Attt
SAWTTAGE FITSE INBLION ...ttt s bbbttt
School of Native Studies (University of Alberta)
Settlement INVESIMENT COMPOIELION .......c.ocwerirrreeeserrereeseees s ses s s s E s s e
Settlement SOONIYAW COIPOTELION .......c.cureieeeriueueereueereeestseeee et sesesesseseaessesesessesessesesesseseaessesseesseaebseae s et s e aeEeEaesesee st bebsese bt re et eb e sebnbsbebananaas
Sik-Ooh-Kotoki (Lethbridge) Friendship Society
1S YA o) o OSSP
Slave Lake Native Friendship Centre Society
Smith's Landing First Nation
StONEY (BEAISPAW) BANG........ciiricieiiriirisiieirisie ettt e bbb bbb bbb
Stoney (Chiniki) Band
Stoney (Wesley) Band
SUFGEON LAKE CrEE NGLION......cuivieeeeeieeiriieieiees et sssss s st sssss s ss st sss st se st esssses e s st e s s ses et e sas e s e st ae e s e s s s b ee s s et s s e s s s e s s esan st et enns
SUCKET CTEEK FITSE INGLION.....vvuevieeiieeissieisieees sersssssssessssesssssssssssssses sessssssssssssesssssssssessssess sesssessssassssessssasssssssnsas fessssssnsssesnsesnsessnsass sesssssessns
Sunchild First Nation
SWAIN RIVET FITSEINGLTON ..ottt

TaAlICIEE FITSE NGLION HABB ..ottt bbbt bbb e bbb bbbt bbbttt 18
TIEALY SIX ETUCELION........ceeieeriieeiriceeiseet sttt bbb E e £ b £ b £ e A e R b e £ b A e b bR e et ne bt ennnas 8
Treaty 7 ECONOMIC DEVEIOPMENT COMPOTLION........ieviieieeiriesieiesessessiesssssssssssesessssessssssssssssssssssessssssessssessssssessssssessssnssssssessssssessssssessssesasnss 4
Treaty 7 Tribal Council ........ccooveevnrrvicrrieenenes

Treaty 8 First Nations of Alberta..........ccc.u...

Tribal Chiefs Ventures Inc
TSUU T INANGLION ..o
Tsuu T'ina Nation Cultural Museum
Trout Lake Community Association.............
TWO FEEINEIS GaAENY ...ttt et bR E b bR bbb bbbt et e et

Urban NatiVe HOUSING REGISITY .....cueueeririiietririsiisieisssessss s ssesessisssssessssssessssssssessssesssssessssssssesmssssssssssesessesssesessssssssmesessssssssesssssnssessssssssases 14

WESLEIN CrEE THIDAl COUNCII .....cvcvieiiieieieteeee sttt ettt a bbbt b e b e be s ettt ebebese e e b et ebese e se s et ebesene s s b ebenens s nssesatates
White Buffalo Dancers and Drummers Society




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Whitefish (GOOdfish) LaKe FIrSt NGLION.........ccueueiieeirieieiiesisssssstsesisssssssessssesssssessesssessssssesssssssssssessssesessssssssssesssssessssessssssessssnsesnsasasans 18
Whitefish Lake First Nation
Woodland Cree First Nation

= 10T 0= o I I o = o T TR
Y ellowhead Tribal Services Agency
= Lo g = R T o= 0] =" T TSP




A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA




